CERTIFICATE OF PRODUCT CONFORMITY
Dubai Central Laboratory Department (DCLD) of Dubai Municipality
hereby attests that the product(s)
Concrete Paving Blocks
(Details as per the attached Scope of Certification)
M/S TRANS GULF CEMENT PRODUCTS LLC
Jebel Ali industrial Area No. 1, Dubai, UAE
have been assessed in accordance with DCLD Document Ref. No. DM-DCLD-RD-DP21-2001 (IC) "General Rules for DM third party product
certification system through factory assessment" and the relevant Specific Rules, and were found in conformity with the standard specification:
DMS 1 Part 4: 2016
Accordingly, DCLD hereby authorizes the above manufacturer
to affix the DCL Product Conformity Mark on the above-mentioned  product(s).
manufactured by:
for / ENGR. AMIN AHMED AMIN
Director, Dubai Central Laboratory Department
Dubai Municipality
Certificate No:
Valid Until:
Current Issue Date:
Original Issue Date:
The attached Scope of Certification bearing the same Certificate Number forms an integral part of this Certificate.
This Certificate is an electronic document subject to the Terms and Conditions of the Product Certification System and shall not be reproduced except in full.
CL15020260
19/09/2019
20/09/2018
20/09/2015
DM-DCLD-F-IC-2031 Rev 14
DUBAI CENTRAL LABORATORY DEPARTMENT
DCL  PRODUCT CONFORMITY CERTIFICATION SCHEME
SCOPE OF CERTIFICATION
FOR CERTIFICATE NO. CL15020260
F-IC-2032 R8
P.O. Box 67, DCL, Zabeel Road, Karama, Dubai, UAE
Certificate Issued To:                         M/S TRANSGULF CEMENT PRODUCTS LLC
                                                              P.O. Box 25595, Jebel Ali Industrial Area 1,
                                                              Dubai, UAE
Applicable Standard Specification: DMS 1: Part 4: 2016 – Specification for Precast
Concrete Blocks Part 4: Paving Blocks
Applicable Specific Rules:        RD- DP21-2172 (IC) “Specific Rules for
Certification of Precast Concrete Paving Blocks (as
per DMS 1: Part 4:2016) Through Factory
Assessment”.
S/N Product
Description
Brand Name Product Details
1
Precast
Concrete
Paving
Blocks
TRANSGULF
Paving
Rectangular:
Non Rectangular
UniShape
Square Blocks
Uni Starter
Antique
Viva Classico
Amwaj Waves
Starter
Casetta
Behaton
Aura
Triangular Starter
Rectangular
Starter
200 x 100 x 60 mm;
200 x 100 x 80 mm;
(60 mm / 80 mm /100 mm)
100 x 100 x 100 mm; 150 x 150 x 60 mm;
150 x 150 x 80 mm; 200 x 200 x 60 mm;
200 x 200 x 80 mm; 300 x 300 x 60 mm;
300 x 300 x 80 mm
(60 mm / 80 mm)
(60 mm / 80 mm)
(80 mm)
(60 mm)
(60 mm / 80 mm)
(60 mm / 80 mm)
(60 mm / 80 mm)
(60 mm / 80 mm)
(60 mm)
La Lenia:
(60 mm / 80 mm)
300 x 100 mm; 300 x 150 mm;
300 x 200 mm; 400 x 200 mm
DUBAI CENTRAL LABORATORY DEPARTMENT
DCL  PRODUCT CONFORMITY CERTIFICATION SCHEME
SCOPE OF CERTIFICATION
FOR CERTIFICATE NO. CL15020260
F-IC-2032 R8
P.O. Box 67, DCL, Zabeel Road, Karama, Dubai, UAE
Veneto
Honey Comb
Rusto
Flair Paving
La Rambia
Sienna
Cube
Octagon
Quadro-I
La Plaza
Ladana Bishop
Venus
Amwaj Waves
Monaco
(60 mm/ 80 mm)
140 mm x 140 mm
210 mm x 140 mm
(80 mm)
(80 mm)
(80 mm)
(60 mm)
(60 mm / 80 mm)
120 mm x 80 mm; 120 mm x 120 mm
240 mm x 120 mm; 120 mm x 160 mm
160 mm x 160 mm; 240 mm x 160 mm
240/160/120 mm x 160 mm
240 mm x 240 mm; 320 x 240 mm
(60 mm / 80 mm)
(60 mm / 80 mm)
(60 mm / 80 mm)
(60 mm / 80 mm)
(60 mm)
(60 mm / 80 mm)
(60 mm / 80 mm)
(80 mm)
Solar Reflective Index (SRI) by Color:
RED – HS-SRI Class 1* (meets requirements of Al Sa’fat**)
BEIGE – HS-SRI Class 1* (meets requirements of Al Sa’fat**)
WHITE – HS-SRI Class 1* (meets requirements of Al Sa’fat**)
YELLOW – HS-SRI Class 1* (meets requirements of Al Sa’fat**)
TAN – HS-SRI Class 1* (meets requirements of Al Sa’fat**)
GREY – HS-SRI Class 1* (meets requirements of Al Sa’fat**)
Other colors – HS-SRI Class 2
* SRI Classification:
Hardscapes SRI Class 1 (> 29) – “Can be Used in 50 - 100% of surface”
Hardscapes SRI Class 2 (<29 or untested) - “Can be Used 0-50% of surface provided the remaining area is
Class 1”
** 2017 Al Sa’fat – Dubai Green Building Evaluation System
DUBAI CENTRAL LABORATORY DEPARTMENT
DCL  PRODUCT CONFORMITY CERTIFICATION SCHEME
SCOPE OF CERTIFICATION
FOR CERTIFICATE NO. CL15020260
F-IC-2032 R8
P.O. Box 67, DCL, Zabeel Road, Karama, Dubai, UAE
NOTE 1: This document forms part of the Certificate of Product Conformity bearing the same certificate
                number.
NOTE 2: The above product shall bear the DCL Conformity Mark (applied on tag/label of every bundle).
NOTE 3: The above sizes are declared Nominal sizes (mm).
NOTE4:  For colors not covered by the Scope, SRI shall be tested and classified based on the use of the
               product in the construction site to ensure that it meets the requirements of 2017 Al Sa’fat.
Original Issue Date :  20 September 2015
Current Issue Date    :  20 September 2018
Valid Until                 :  19 September 2019
ARIF HUSAIN AL MARZOOQI
Products Conformity Assessment Section Manager
Dubai Central Laboratory Department